

# **AGENDA | Region VII Behavioral Health Board Meeting**

Friday, December 20, 2024 | 12:00 PM

## **Zoom Only**

#### Join Zoom Meeting:

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/88438145466?pwd=UyK8WiEMDxrpwKiLPuEYsOQkQOqfWk.1

Meeting ID: 884 3814 5466 | Passcode: 901761 | Phone #: 1-720-928-9299

### **Meeting Attendees:**

#### Agenda:

12:00 PM

1. Welcome, Introductions, and Roll Call Darin Burrell, Chair Agenda Review and Call for Additional Agenda Items | ACTION ITEM

12:05 PM 2. Board Business | ACTION ITEMS

Darin Burrell

- School Safety Summit 2025 Sponsorship Form
- Teriann Ness-Parker
- Teriann talked about the School Safety Summit of 2023 and how they are working on a School Safety Summit of 2025. She shared some information who was at the event. She spoke that DriftNet are the people that represent Dr. Langman

Commissioner Jackson motioned to approve the Sponsorship forms as discussed in the R7BHB meeting for the School Safety Summit 2025. Commissioner Bryon Reed seconds. No further discussion. Motion approved.

12:20 PM 3. Community Reports/Announcements

Darin Burrell

- The Village is moving to a new building in Bingham County.
- Magellan has invited the board to a quality improvement committee meeting.

12:25 PM 4. Public Comment

Darin Burrell

12:30 PM 5. Adjourn

**Darin Burrell** 

Teriann Ness-Paker motions to adjourn the meeting. Commissioner Eric Jackson seconded. No further discussion. Motion approved.

Next R7BHB Meeting: Friday, January 17, 2025, at 11:30 AM

@ Eastern Idaho Public Health – 1250 Hollipark Drive in Idaho Falls & Virtual via Zoom

#### **Region 7 Behavioral Health Board Mission:**

To improve our systems of care within Region 7 for those affected by behavioral health issues. We will do this by evaluating gaps in services, encouraging collaboration among stakeholders, ensuring monitoring of critical statistics, and developing strategic plans based on the information.